
1

Logsdon, Jeremy

From: Keesey, Susan
Sent: Tuesday, June 10, 2025 5:21 PM
To: Casale, Ellen; Day, Martha; Hulan, Nancy; Huss, Jeanine; Hussung, Jessie; Jukes, Pamela; 

Keesey, Susan; Logsdon, Jeremy; Margarella, Erin; Mittelberg, Julia; Noffsinger, Debra; 
Owens, Melanie; Paganelli, Andrea; Roberts, Julia; Smith, Kandy; Super, Daniel; Tarbett, 
Leslee; Tassell, Janet; Tooley, Sally; Decker, Katie; Jernigan, Stephanie; Nagel, Angela; 
Royalty, Brooke; Taylor, Kimberly; Little, Trudy; Feeney, Erin; Waldrop, Mindy

Subject: FREE LUNCH & Meeting Monday - June 16

Greetings, Team, 
 
Hope your week is going well!  We’ve been hard at work on two of our 2025-26 priorities, Praxis and 
dispositions.  Drs. Logsdon and Super developed an awesome individualized Praxis plan to support all 
undergraduate teacher candidates.  The dispositions committee is working on a comprehensive 
LADDER implementation plan.  To aid with compliance we ask all instructors to dedicate 10% of your 
total course points to implementation of the school-wide plans (5% to LADDER and 5% to 
dispositions). 
 
To update you on our progress to date, on Monday, June 16th at 11 a.m., the Center for Literacy is 
hosting an information/feedback session on our Praxis and disposition plans for the fall. Food will be 
provided. By way of RSVP, please email Jeremy (jeremy.logsdon@wku.edu) with what you would like 
from Jimmy John’s for lunch (sandwich, chips/cookie/brownie, plus choice of bottled water, Coke, 
Diet Coke, or Sprite). https://www.jimmyjohns.com/menu In addition, we will also be talking about 
potential research opportunities, so if you would like to be on our IRB and take part in our data 
collection, please also plan to attend or otherwise indicate interest. The meeting should not last more 
than 90 minutes. 
 
If you are unable to attend, I’m happy to answer questions.  We’ll also provide additional information 
throughout the summer as we gear up to the roll out of both initiatives at our Faculty Workdays in 
August (August 12 & 13 from 9–2:30). 
 
Looking forward to meeting on Monday, 
 
Sue 
 
 
Susan Keesey, Ph.D. 
Director, School of Teacher Education 
Associate Professor, Special Education 
Western Kentucky University 
1005 Gary Ransdell Hall 
270-745-5414 
susan.keesey@wku.edu 
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Logsdon, Jeremy

From: Keesey, Susan
Sent: Monday, June 16, 2025 4:36 PM
To: Logsdon, Jeremy
Subject: Re: Praxis Summer 2025 Workshop

Thanks again, Jeremy, for hosting this event.  Your dedication to our school and students is greatly 
appreciated.  Thanks also for your quick action to include the OPES team this morning. 놴놲놵놶놷놳 
 
Many thanks, 
Sue 
 
 
Susan Keesey, Ph.D. 
Director, School of Teacher Education 
Associate Professor, Special Education 
Western Kentucky University 
1005 Gary Ransdell Hall 
270-745-5414 
susan.keesey@wku.edu 
 
 

From: Logsdon, Jeremy <jeremy.logsdon@wku.edu> 
Date: Monday, June 16, 2025 at 3:21 PM 
To: Super, Josiah <josiah.super@wku.edu>, Lee, Rachael <rachael.lee@wku.edu>, Jernigan, Stephanie 
<stephanie.jernigan@wku.edu>, Nagel, Angela <angela.nagel@wku.edu>, Evans, Shannon 
<shannon.evans@wku.edu>, Feeney, Erin <erin.coffield@wku.edu>, Lasley, DeVanee 
<devanee.lasley@wku.edu>, Decker, Katie <katie.decker@wku.edu>, Heady, Christina 
<christina.heady@wku.edu>, Hulan, Nancy <nancy.hulan@wku.edu> 
Cc: Tassell, Janet <janet.tassell@wku.edu>, Super, Daniel <daniel.super@wku.edu>, Hussung, Jessie 
<jessica.hussung@wku.edu>, Keesey, Susan <susan.keesey@wku.edu>, Stunson, Chris 
<chris.stunson@wku.edu> 
Subject: Praxis Summer 2025 Workshop 

Colleagues, 
  
Thank you all so much for taking time out of your summer (when you're off contract even!) to attend today’s Praxis 
Workshop. I truly appreciate your commitment to supporting our students. 
  
As promised, I’ve attached the PowerPoint presentation we reviewed, which outlines the Praxis Core support 
initiatives launching this fall.  
  
If you’re interested in being included on the IRB for our Praxis initiative, please email me the requested info (in PPT) 
by the end of June. 
  
Finally, this message, along with the attached slides, can serve as a helpful reference from your attendance at 
today’s workshop. 
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Thanks again for a great session and for the thoughtful discussion and collaboration. 
  
Thanks, 
Jeremy 
  
Dr. Jeremy Logsdon 
Director, WKU Center for Literacy 
Assistant Professor, School of Teacher Education 
Libraries, Informatics, & Technology in Education 
Gary A. Ransdell Hall 1073B 
270.745.2207 

 
  


